

NJ ABC - License Application in your municipality

From ABCDoNotReply@njoag.gov <ABCDoNotReply@njoag.gov>
Date Thu 5/22/2025 3:07 PM
To Marcia Istvan <clerk@minehill.com>



State of New Jersey
Office of the Attorney General
Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control

**Municipal Notification Regarding
Application of Event Type Permit**

P.O. Box 087, 140 East Front Street, Trenton, NJ 08625-0087 • 609-984-2830 • www.nj.gov/oag/abc

FOR ALL APPLICANTS: You are receiving a courtesy copy of your filed renewal application.

FOR MUNICIPAL ISSUING AUTHORITIES: A Renewal Application has been filed in your municipality.

This notification is being sent to the following email addresses:

- clerk@minehill.com
- gvance1@optonline.net

License Type:	Plenary Retail Consumption License
Type of Job:	Renewal Application
File Number:	782948
License Number:	1420-33-001-009
Submitted Date:	May 22, 2025
Applicant Email:	
Receipt Number:	390741
Fee Amount:	\$200.00

Licensee Information

Licensee Applicant:	GERALD VANCE
Corporation Number:	
Incorporation Date:	
NJ Tax Auth Number:	
Mailing Address:	

USA

Physical Address:

USA

Contact Information

Contact Name:	GERALD VANCE
---------------	--------------

Business Number:
Home Number:
Mobile Number:
Contact Email:
Preferred Contact Method: Email

Establishment Information

Type: POCKET LICENSE
DBA / Names: ABC POCKET
Operator:
Mailing Address: POCKET USA
Premises Address:

License Type Details

License Type: Plenary Retail Consumption License
Secondary License Types:

Application Questions

Question 1: IS THIS LICENSE BEING ACTIVELY USED AT AN ACTUAL PREMISES?

Yes / No Response: No

Response: Jun 30, 2009

Non-Acceptable Response Text: If no, on what date was the license last used?

Question 2: DOES THE APPLICANT OR ANY OTHER PERSON MENTIONED IN THIS APPLICATION, OR ANY PERSON HAVING A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN THE LICENSED BUSINESS, HOLD OFFICE IN THE UNIT OF GOVERNMENT ISSUING THE LICENSE?

Yes / No Response: No

Question 3: IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS, HAVE YOU ENTERED INTO AN AGREEMENT IN WHICH YOU OFFERED THE LICENSE OR ANY FINANCIAL INTEREST IN THE LICENSE AS COLLATERAL OR SECURITY TO A PERSON OR ENTITY NOT NAMED IN THE APPLICATION?

Yes / No Response: No

Question 4: IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS, HAS THE LICENSEE BEEN NAMED AS A PARTY TO A LAWSUIT, ARISING FROM CONDUCT IN NEW JERSEY, THAT HAS NOT BEEN DISMISSED AND IN WHICH IT IS ALLEGED THAT THE LICENSEE SERVED AN INTOXICATED PATRON?

Yes / No Response: No

Question 5: HAS THERE BEEN ANY CHANGE TO THE OWNERSHIP INTEREST OF THE LICENSE THAT HAS NOT ALREADY BEEN REPORTED VIA A CHANGE IN CORPORATE STRUCTURE, PERSON-TO-PERSON TRANSFER, OR AMENDMENT APPLICATION?

Yes / No Response: No